2025 Edgerton Cross Country Meet Schedule

Saturday  August 23 Defiance Invite Defiance  9:00 am
Where: Defiance High School 1755 Palmer Drive Defiance, OH 43512

Tuesday Aug. 26 Antwerp/Edon Edon 4:30 pm
Where: Walz Park Edon, OH 43518

Saturday  Aug. 30 Columbus Grove Inv Grove 8:30 am
Where: Elem School @ 201 W Cross St, Columbus Grove, OH 45830

Tuesday Sept. 2 Bryan Invite Bryan 5:30 pm
Where: 1313 Horton Trail, Bryan, OH 43506

Saturday  Sept. 6 Tiffin Carnival (HS Only) Tiffin TBA
Where: Hedges Boyer Park @ 491 Coe St, Tiffin, OH 44883

Tuesday Sept. 9 Ant/Woodlan Antwerp  5:00 pm
Where: Riverside Park @ 303 E. River St. Antwerp, OH 45813

Tuesday Sept.16 Holgate/Montpelier/NC  Montpelier  4:30 pm
Where: 10079 St Rte 576  Montpelier, OH 43543

Saturday  Sept. 20  Liberty Center Invite  Leader's Farm 9:00 am
Where: Leader's Farm 0064 Co Rd 16, Napoleon, OH 43545

Tuesday  Sept. 23  HV/Hol Home 4:30 pm
Where: Miller Park Edgerton

Saturday Sept. 27  Edgerton Invite Home 9:00 am
Where: Miller Park Edgerton

Saturday  Oct. 4 Antwerp Invite Antwerp 8:30 am
Where: Riverside Park @ 303 E. River St. Antwerp, OH 45813

Saturday Oct. 11 G6MC Home 9:30 am
Saturday  Oct. 18 Districts (HS Only) TBA
Saturday  Oct. 25 Regionals (HS Only) Tiffin
Saturday  Nov. 1 State (HS Only) Fortress Obetz

“I'm going to work so that it's a pure guts race at the end, and if it is, I am the only
one who can win it." Steve Prefontaine

*Home Meets: West end of Edgerton @ Miller Park



